
 

 

 

 

 

 

Customs and Border Protection (CBP) Agricultural Inspection (AI) Port 
Contacts for CITES Related Matters 

Table 1-1  CBP-Designated Points of Contacts for CITES 

CBP Field 
Office Port Address CBP CITES POC Phone /Fax/Email 

Atlanta Atlanta, GA 

Charleston, SC 

Charlotte, NC 

Norfolk, VA 

Raleigh, NC 

Savannah, GA 

Wilmington, NC 

157 Trade Port Drive 
Atlanta, GA 30354 

200 East Bay Street 
Charleston, SC 29401 

1901 Cross Bean Drive 
Charlotte, NC 28217 

101 East Main Street 
Norfolk, VA 23510 

2400 John Brantely 
Morrisville, NC 27560 

1 East Bay Street 
Savannah, GA 31402 

721 Medical Center Drive 
Wilmington, NC 28401 

Gloria 
Weddington-
Walker 

Dean Duval 

Susan Mantooth 

Tollie Gilliam 

Brenda Britt 

Robert Crowther 

Jim Kelley 

Ph: 404-675-1291 
Fax: 404-672-1282 
gloria.c.weddington@cbp.dh 
s.gov 
Ph: 843-764-9420 
Fax: 843-760-5561 
dean.duval@cpb.dhs.gov 
Ph:980-235-1600 
Fax: 980-235-1608 
susan.a.mantooth@cbp.dhs 
.gov 
Ph: 757-533-4237 
Fax: 757-533-4288 
tollie.b.gilliam@dbp.dhs.gov 
Ph: 919-674-3400 
Fax: 919-674-3401 
brenda.s.britt@cbp.dhs.gov 
Ph: 912-232-7507 
Fax: 912-964-7492 
robert.crowther@cbp.dhs.go 
v 
Ph: 910-772-5900 
Fax: 910-772-5907 
jim.b.kelley@cbp.dhs.gov 

Baltimore Baltimore, MD 

Philadelphia, PA 

Washington Dulles 

40 South Gay Street, 
Room 110 

Baltimore, MD 21202 
200 Chestnut Street 
Room 102 

Philadelphia, PA 19106 

22685 Holiday Park Drive 
Suite 15 

Sterling, VA 20598 

Rena Cruz 

Joanne Coughlin 

Christopher 
Brewer 

Ph: 410-962-9306 ext. 101 
rena.m.cruz@cbp.dhs.gov 

Ph: 856-742-3235 
Fax: 856-742-1295 
joanne.r.coughlin@cbp.dhs. 
gov 
Ph: 703-661-2872 
christopher.s.brewer@cbp.d 
hs.gov 
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 Table 1-1  CBP-Designated Points of Contacts for CITES  (continued) 

CBP Field 
Office Port Address CBP CITES POC Phone /Fax/Email 

Buffalo Buffalo Field Office 300 Airborne Parkway Douglas Zahno Ph: 716-626-6470 
Suite 300 Fax: 716-626-7626 

Buffalo, NY 14225 douglas.f.zahno@cbp.dhs.g 
ov 

Buffalo, NY 1 Peace Bridge Plaza Brent Speicher Ph: 716-888-4945 
Buffalo, NY 14213 

Paula Schaub 

Fax: 716-888-5679 
brent.j.speicher@cbp.dhs.g 
ov 
Ph: 716-888-4947 
Fax: 716-888-5679 
paula.m.schaub@cbp.dhs.g 
ov 

Champlain, NY 237 West Service Road Shane Needle Ph: 518-298-7216 
I-87 Fax: 518-298-8315 

Champlain, NY 12919 shane.m.needle@cbp.dhs.g 
ov 

Chicago Chicago, IL 5600 Pearl Street Katy Houlmont Ph: 847-928-5711 
Rosemont, IL 60018 Fax: 847-928-8252 

katy.houlmont@cbp.dhs.gov 
St. Louis, MO 4349 Woodson Road Angela Vitale Ph: 314-429-8103 

Suite 201 Fax: 314-428-2889 
St. Louis, MO 63134 angela.vitale@cbp.dhs.gov 

Milwaukee, WI 4915 S. Howell Ave. Karen Sperry Ph: 414-486-7790 xt. 2015 
Suite 200 Fax: 414-486-7819 

Milwaukee, WI 53207 karen.k.sperry@cbp.dhs.go 
v 

Detroit Port of Detroit 2810 West Fort Street CBP Agriculture Ph:313-964-7244 
Land Border Detroit, MI 48216 Supervisor Fax: 313-964-7653 

ag.sup.port.3801@cbp.dhs. 
gov 

Port Huron 2321 Pine Grove Ave. Melanie Lobaido Ph: 810-989-8816 
Port Huron, MI 48060 

Theresa Helfrich 

Cell: 313-409-3918 
melanie.j.lobaido@cbp.dhs. 
gov 
Ph: 810-989-8816 
Cell: 313-421-6152 
theresa.helfrich@cbp.dhs.g 
ov 

Sault. Ste. Marie 900 International Bridge Todd White Ph: 906-632-8822 xt 2047 
Sault St. Marie, MI 49783 Fax: 906-632-6171 

todd.c.white@cbp.dhs.gov 
Romulus 2596 World Gateway Linda Denski Ph: 734-941-8695 
Detroit Airport Place, Bldg. 830 linda.denski@cbp.dhs.gov 

Detroit, MI 48242 
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 Table 1-1  CBP-Designated Points of Contacts for CITES  (continued) 

CBP Field 
Office Port Address CBP CITES POC Phone /Fax/Email 

El Paso El Paso Field 
Office 

El Paso Port 

9400 Viscount Blvd 
El Paso, TX 79925 

3600 E. Paisano Drive 
El Paso, TX 79905 

Katherine 
Vasquez 

Chad Gerber 

Ph: 915-730-7208 
Fax: 915-633-7392 
katherine.l.basquez@cbp.d 
hs.gov 
Ph: 915-730-7037 
chad.gerber@cbp.dhs.gov 

Houston Houston Seaport 

Houston Airport 

Dallas/Ft. Worth 

7141 Office City Drive 
Houston, TX 77087 

2350 N. Sam Houston 
Parkway E. #1000 

Houston, TX 77032 

7501 Esters Blvd. 
Suite 160 

Irving, TX 75063 

Kenneth Western 

Dawn Blake 

Shannon Herrell 

Ph: 281-842-0302 
Fax: 281-474-1331 
kenneth.w.western@cbp.dh 
s.gov 
Ph: 281-230-4616 
Fax: 832-549-6946 
dawn.blake@cbp.dhs. 
gov 
Ph: 214-587-2019 
shannon.herrell@cbp.dhs.g 
ov 
dfwagriculturemanagers@c 
bp.dhs.gov 

Laredo Laredo, TX 

Brownsville, TX 

World Trade Bridge 
715 Bob Bullock Loop 

Room 25 
Laredo, TX 78045 
Los Tomates (Veterans) 

Bridge 
3300 South Expressway 

77/83 
Brownsville, TX 78520 

David R. 
Gonzales 

Donald Cadriel 

Ph: 956-794-9463 
Fax: 956-723-0923 
david.r.gonzalez@cbp.dhs.g 
ov 
Ph: 956-983-5808 
Fax: 956-983-5837 
donald.h.cadriel@cbp.dhs.g 
ov 

Los Los Angeles Int’l 11099 S. La Cienega Kasey Phillips Ph: 310-348-4694 
Angeles Airport 

Long Beach 

Blvd. 
Los Angeles, CA 90045 

FCL Warehouse 
23011 S. Wilmington Ave. 
Carson, CA 90745 

Tiffany Lui 

Fax: 310-215-2166 
kasey.c.phillips@cbp.dhs.go 
v 
Ph: 310-223-2737 xt. 508 
Fax: 310-637-9303 
tiffany.l.liu@cbp,dhs.gov 

Miami Miami/Tampa Field 
Office 

Miami 909 SE 1 Ave., 
Suite 968 

Miami, FL 33133 

Agriculture 
Operation 
Manager 

Ph: 305-810-5120 
mtfo-agprograms@cbp.dhs. 
gov 
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 Table 1-1  CBP-Designated Points of Contacts for CITES  (continued) 

CBP Field 
Office Port Address CBP CITES POC Phone /Fax/Email 

New New Orleans 6101 Terminal Drive Jessica Smith Ph: 504-896-7700 
Orleans 

Gulfport, MS 

Mobile, AL 

Memphis, TN 

Bldg. 14 
New Orleans, LA 70115 
14108 Customs Blvd. 
Gulfport, MS 39503 

150 North Royal Street 
Mobile, AL 36602 

2813 Business Park 
Bldg. 1 

Memphis, TN 38118 

Germond Jupiter 

Michael B. 
Douglas 

Nancy King 

Fax: 504-896-7713 
jessica.smith@cbp.dhs.gov 
Ph: 228-863-6350 xt. 232 
Fax: 228-863-6563 
germand.jupiter@cbp.dhs.g 
ov 
Ph: 251-378-7610 
Fax: 251-378-7679 
michael.b.douglas@cbp.dhs 
.gov 
Ph: 901-797-4276 
Fax: 901-480-4093 
nancy.e.king@cbp.dhs.gov 

New York New York/Newark 

JFK Int’l Airport 

1210 Corbin Street 
Port Elizabeth, NJ 07201 

JFK Airport Bldg. 77 
Room M46 

Jamaica, NY 11430 

Ruth Wild 

Fred Skolnick 

Paul Gunther 

Ph: 973-424-5828 
Fax: 973-424-5830 
ruth.a.wild@cbp.dhs.gov 
Ph: 718-487-5281 
fred.skolnick@cbp.dhs.gov 
Ph:718-487-5281 
paul.g.gunther@cbp.dhs.go 
v 

San Diego San Diego FO 

Otay Mesa 

720 East San Ysidro Blvd. 
San Diego, CA 92173 

9777 Via de la Amistad 
San Diego, CA 92154 

Leslie Gomez-
Montez 

Tina Vargas 

Ph: 619-744-5207 
leslie.d.gomez-
montez@cbp.dhs.gov 
Ph: 619-671-8184 
Fax: 619-661-9714 
tina.m.vargas@cbp.dhs.gov 

San Oakland/San 700 Maritime Street John Machado Ph: 510-318-7040 
Francisco Francisco 

Honolulu, HI 

Portland, OR 

Oakland, CA 94607 

300 Ala Moana Blvd. 
Room 2500 

Honolulu, HI 96850 

8337 NE Alderwood 
Road 

Portland, OR 97220 

Rebecca Chong 

Christopher 
Johnson 

john.e.machado@cbp.dhs.g 
ov 
Ph: 808-356-4178 
Fax: 808-356-4185 
rebecca.c.chong@cbp.dhs. 
gov 
Ph: 503-326-2721 
Fax: 503-326-2722 
christopher.l.johnson@cbp.d 
hs.gov 

San Juan San Juan, PR 
St. Thomas, VI 
St. Croix, VI 

City Plaza II Suite 3000 
#48 Rd. 165 KM 
Guaynabo, PR 00698 

Lynette Negron Ph: 787-729-6950 
Fax: 787-749-4454 
lynette.negron@cbp.dhs.go 
v 
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 Table 1-1  CBP-Designated Points of Contacts for CITES  (continued) 

CBP Field 
Office Port Address CBP CITES POC Phone /Fax/Email 

Seattle 

Tucson 

Seattle 

Blaine 

Sumas 

Tucson 

7 S. Nevada Street 
Seattle, WA 98134 
9901 Pacific Hwy 
Blaine, WA 98230 

103 Cherry Street 
Sumas, WA 98295 

4740 N. Oracle Road 
‘Suite 116 

Tucson, AZ 85705 

Thomas Ray 

Scott Robinson 

Charles Zins 

Tracy Vivanco 

Ph: 206-553-2400 
thomas.s.ray@cbp.dhs.gov 
Ph: 360-332-2674 
Fax: 360-332-1452 
scott.t.robinson@cbp.dhs.g 
ov 
Ph: 360-988-2971 ext. 2211 
Fax: 360-988-6300 
charles.j.zins@cbp.dhs.gov 
Ph: 520-407-2305 
Fax: 520-407-2374 
tracy.l.vivanco@cbp.dhs.gov 
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